
  State of California  California State Transportation Agency 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system 

to enhance California’s economy and livability” 

M e m o r a n d u m 

To: CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS 

CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTION COMMISSION 

CTC Meeting: May 18-19, 2016 

Reference No.: 2.5b.(2) 

Action Item 

From:  NORMA ORTEGA 

Chief Financial Officer 

Prepared by: Steven Keck, Chief 

Division of  

Budgets 

Subject: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR SHOPP PROJECTS - ADVANCEMENTS 

RESOLUTION FP-15-42 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The California Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California 

Transportation Commission allocate $240,000 for the one planting mitigation project near Gaviota 

Gorge Tunnel (PPNO 2292Y) in Santa Barbara County programmed in the 2016 State Highway 

Operation and Protection Program (SHOPP) in Fiscal Year 2016-17.   

ISSUE: 

The attached vote list describes one SHOPP project for $240,000 programmed in  

2016-17.  The Department is ready to proceed with this project and is requesting an allocation at this 

time.   

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 

Resolved, that $240,000 be allocated from the Budget Act of 2014, Budget Act Items 

2660-302-0042, for the SHOPP project described on the attached vote list. 

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California 

Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects. 

Attachment 

Tab 67



Amount by
Fund Type

2.5b.(2) SHOPP Projects (ADVANCEMENTS)

CTC Financial Vote List
2.5    Highway Financial Matters

May 18-19, 2016

Project #
Allocation Amount

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile

PPNO
Program/Year

Prgm'd Amount
Project ID
Adv Phase

EA

Budget Year
Item #

Fund Type
Program Code

Resolution FP-15-42

Location
Project Description

Santa Barbara

45.7/46.4

<TABLE MISSING>

$220,000
0515000084

1 In Gaviota, from 0.8 mile north of Beckstead
Overcrossing to 0.8 mile south of Gaviota Gorge
Tunnel.   Outcome/Output: Mitigation planting in
accordance with environmental documents and Coastal
Development Permit required for parent curve
realignment safety project EA 05-0T630.

Preliminary
Engineering Programmed Expended
PA&ED $0 $0
PS&E $70,000 $24,843
R/W Supp $5,000 $1,219

(Construction Support: $320,000)

(CEQA - ND, 11/15/2013.)
(NEPA - CE, 11/21/2013.)

(Future Consideration of Funding approved under
Resolution E-14-07; March 2014.) 

05-SB-101
0T631

SHOPP/16-17
05-2292Y

$240,000
2014-15

302-0042 $240,000
SHA

20.20.201.010

4

Page 1


	2.5b(2) - Advancement - SB
	2.5b.(2)

